AIR DRIVENFIBERGLASS BLOWER/EXHAUSTER
1,600 CFM to 3,400 CFM ( 2.719 to 5.777 M3/HR)
Application:
Class 53 air driven venturi type fiberglass
blower is chosen when handling corrosive
gases in an explosive environment.  Used
for:
• Removing hot gases from

strip
• Electrically conductive when wire helix is
grounded
• Suitable for –20°F to 160°F
• Flame resistant to UL 94 V-O
• Mildew resistant
• Salt water resistant
• Stainless steel clamp supplied with each
length of duct
Standard Materials
• Poly vinyl coated polyester
• Spring steel wire helix
        •       Stainless steel clamp
Code Dia Length           Code Dia Length
Numbers (inches) (ft.) Numbers (inches) (ft.)
8506N25 6 25 8518N25 18 25
8506N50 6 50 8518N50 18 50
8506N75 6 75 8518N75 18 75
8508N25 8 25 8520N25 20 25
8508N50 8 50 8520N50 20 50
8508N75 8 75 8520N75 20 75
8510N25 10 25 8524N25 24 25
8510N50 10 50 8524N50 24 50
8510N75 10 75 8524N75 24 75
8512N25 12 25 8528N25 28 25
8512N50 12 50 8530N25 30 25
8512N75 12 75 8532N25 32 25
8514N25 14 25 8536N25 36 25
8514N50 14 50 8542N25 42 25
8514N75 14 75 8548N25 48 25
8516N25 16 25 _ _ _
8516N50 16 50 _ _ _
8516N75 16 75 _ _ _
ORDER BY CODE NUMBERS FOR SIZES NOT SHOWN
SPECIFY LENGTH AND DIAMETER
AIR DUCT - ELECTRICITY CONDUCTIVE - 6 INCH TO 48 INCH